April 2023

RBS Accounting

RBS Software

SUEZ Recycling & Recovery Ltd
West Berkshire Council

A Brown Estate and Property
Maintenance Services

Scofell

May 2023

British Gas

A Brown Estate and Property
Maintenance Services

Berkshire Association of Local
Councils

ROSPA

Freshair Fitness

British Gas
Suez

British Gas
British Gas

Scofell

TILEHURST PARISH COUNCIL

Payments over £500

872.80
900.00
508.82
15,274.00

1,100.00

948.28

525.07

1,100.00

2,123.76

562.00

7,431.25

690.03
538.74
1,132.27
1,137.37

948.28

Year end account support

Annual fee for accounting software
Refuse collection and dog control
Cotswold Sports Centre recharge

Grass cutting — St Michael’s
Churchyard

Grass cutting

Electricity charge — Turnhams Farm
Hall

Grass cutting — St Michael’s
Churchyard

Annual subscription to County
Association

ROSPA annual safety inspection

Big Rig 1% installment — Turnhams
Farm Hall

Electricity charge — Calcot

Refuse collection and dog control
Electricity charge — Calcot
Electricity charge — Jubilee Annexe

Grass cutting



June 2023

A Brown Estate and Property
Maintenance Services

A Brown Estate and Property
Maintenance Services

Freshair Fitness

British Gas

Suez

Scofell

610.00

1,100.00

7,431.25

525.07

521.23

948.28

Tree maintenance - recs

Grass cutting — St. Michael’s
Churchyard

Big Rig final payment

Electricity charge — Turnhams Farm
Hall

Refuse collection and dog control

Grass cutting



