## TILEHURST PARISH COUNCIL

## Payments over £500

Α	n	ri	ı	2	0	2	3
$\boldsymbol{-}$	v			_	v	_	-

RBS Accounting	872.80	Year end account support
RBS Software	900.00	Annual fee for accounting software
SUEZ Recycling & Recovery Ltd	508.82	Refuse collection and dog control
West Berkshire Council	15,274.00	Cotswold Sports Centre recharge
A Brown Estate and Property  Maintenance Services	1,100.00	Grass cutting – St Michael's Churchyard
Scofell	948.28	Grass cutting

## May 2023

British Gas	525.07	Electricity charge – Turnhams Farm Hall
A Brown Estate and Property  Maintenance Services	1,100.00	Grass cutting – St Michael's Churchyard
Berkshire Association of Local Councils	2,123.76	Annual subscription to County Association
ROSPA	562.00	ROSPA annual safety inspection
Freshair Fitness	7,431.25	Big Rig 1 <sup>st</sup> installment – Turnhams Farm Hall
British Gas	690.03	Electricity charge – Calcot
Suez	538.74	Refuse collection and dog control
British Gas	1,132.27	Electricity charge – Calcot
British Gas	1,137.37	Electricity charge – Jubilee Annexe
Scofell	948.28	Grass cutting

## <u>June 2023</u>

A Brown Estate and Property  Maintenance Services	610.00	Tree maintenance - recs
A Brown Estate and Property Maintenance Services	1,100.00	Grass cutting – St. Michael's Churchyard
Freshair Fitness	7,431.25	Big Rig final payment
British Gas	525.07	Electricity charge – Turnhams Farm Hall
Suez	521.23	Refuse collection and dog control
Scofell	948.28	Grass cutting